County

Alger
Baraga
Chippewa
Delta
Dickinson
Gogebic®
Houghton
lron
Keweenaw
Luce
Mackinac
Marquette
Menominee
Ontonagon
Schoolcraft
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166,938
232,360
46,348
60,233
46,571
156,994
143,531
170,900
144,913
109,916
19,109
350,796
100,311
178,975
62,255

Major Owner Class
Corporate

State
99,485
80,244

225,977
71,564
228,916
21,116
63,252
99,255
4,948
298,061
209,397
270,692
100,299
77,578
297,949

'Keweenaw County areas exclude Isle Royale.

?Gogebic County also has 50,290 acres of county forest in public ownership.

Federal
158,599
44,673
242,762
244,397
0
305,714
155,839
176,496
0
0
152,150
18,147
0
284,062
215,347

Leading Corporate Owner

The Forestland Group
Plum Creek
Plum Creek
Plum Creek
GMO Renwable Resources
Keweenaw Land Association
The Forestland Group
The Forestland Group
GMO Renewable Resources
The Forestland Group
Plum Creek
Plum Creek
Plum Creek
Plum Creek
Plum Creek

Corporate %

of Major
39%
65%
9%
16%
17%
32%
40%
38%
97%
27%
5%
95%
50%
33%
11%
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Miles

Public Forestlands

CFA

Who Owns Your Forest?
U.P. Land Area by Major Owner Class

Source: Michigan Technological University and
the Michigan Center for Geographic Information

Other Forestlands

This map shows the distribution of forestland across Michigan's Upper Peninsula by major owner class.
The effective date of the underlying data varies by county, ranging from 2002-2006. Therefore, while this
figure 1s Iindicative of general trends, 1t does not precisely represent the current pattern.

Forested areas make up the majority of land cover In the U.P., representing 79% of the total land base.

About half of all forestland In the U.P., covering 4.2 million acres, iIs In public ownership. The remaining half
IS owned by a mixture of entities such as private individuals, corporations, various organizations including
conservation groups and local governments.
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