

http://forestlands.mtu.edu/

County	Major Owner Class			Looding Corporate
	Corporate	State	Federal	Leading Corporate
Alger	166,938	99,485	158,599	The Forestland (
Baraga	232,360	80,244	44,673	Plum Creek
Chippewa	46,348	225,977	242,762	Plum Creek
Delta	60,233	71,564	244,397	Plum Creek
Dickinson	46,571	228,916	0	GMO Renwable Re
Gogebic ²	156,994	21,116	305,714	Keweenaw Land As
Houghton	143,531	63,252	155,839	The Forestland (
Iron	170,900	99,255	176,496	The Forestland (
Keweenaw ¹	144,913	4,948	0	GMO Renewable R
Luce	109,916	298,061	0	The Forestland (
Mackinac	19,109	209,397	152,150	Plum Creek
Marquette	350,796	270,692	18,147	Plum Creek
Menominee	100,311	100,299	0	Plum Creek
Ontonagon	178,975	77,578	284,062	Plum Creek
Schoolcraft	62,255	297,949	215,347	Plum Creek
-	y areas exclude Is also has 50,290 aci	5	st in public ownersh	ip.

Ogenic County also has 50,230 acres of county 101651 in public OWHEISI

This map shows the distribution of forestland across Michigan's Upper Peninsula by major owner class. The effective date of the underlying data varies by county, ranging from 2002-2006. Therefore, while this figure is indicative of general trends, it does not precisely represent the current pattern.

Forested areas make up the majority of land cover in the U.P., representing 79% of the total land base. About half of all forestland in the U.P., covering 4.2 million acres, is in public ownership. The remaining half is owned by a mixture of entities such as private individuals, corporations, various organizations including conservation groups and local governments.



June, 2007